IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE: CLOSING CLARKSBURG FEDERAL COURTHOUSE DUE TO ONGOING CONSTRUCTION WORK

Miscellaneous No: 1:23-MC-53

ORDER

Due to ongoing construction work within the Clarksburg Federal Courthouse, the building will continue to be closed for court operations until Monday, August 21, 2023.

The Court **DIRECTS** the Clerk to transmit copies of this Order to the United States Attorney, Federal Public Defender, United States Marshals Service, Chief United States Probation Officer, and General Services Administration.

The Court further **DIRECTS** the Clerk to post a physical copy of this Order to the front of the Clarksburg Federal Courthouse, and electronically to the website for the United States District Court for the Northern District of West Virginia.

DATED: August 2, 2023

mar & Klut

Honorable Thomas S. Kleeh Chief Judge United States District Court